
standart sizes table

single with 2 sidelite

Nominal Door Size

Width

28

28

30

30

32

32

34

34

36

36

42

42

79

79

79

79

79

79

79

79

79

79

79

79

Height

Nominal Sidelite Size

Width

12

14

12

14

12

14

12

14

12

14

12

14

79

79

79

79

79

79

79

79

79

79

79

79

Height

Door Unit Actual Size

Width

56  3/16

60  3/16

58  3/16

62  3/16

60  3/16

64  3/16

62  3/16

66  3/16

64  3/16

68  3/16

70  3/16

74  3/16

82

82

82

82

82

82

82

82

82

82

82

82

Height

rough opening

Width

57  3/16

61  3/16

59  3/16

63  3/16

61  3/16

65  3/16

63  3/16

67  3/16

65  3/16

69  3/16

71  3/16

75  3/16

82 1/2

82 1/2

82 1/2

82 1/2

82 1/2

82 1/2

82 1/2

82 1/2

82 1/2

82 1/2

82 1/2

82 1/2

Height

single

Nominal Door Size

Width

28

30

32

34

36

42

30

32

34

36

42

72

72

72

72

72

72

95

95

95

95

95

Height

Door Unit Actual Size

Width

29  7/16

31  7/16

33  7/16

35  7/16

37  7/16

43  7/16

31  7/16

33  7/16

35  7/16

37  7/16

43  7/16

82

82

82

82

82

82

98

98

98

98

98

Height

rough opening

Width

30  7/16

32  7/16

34  7/16

36  7/16

38  7/16

44  7/16

32  7/16

34  7/16

36  7/16

38  7/16

44  7/16

82 1/2

82 1/2

82 1/2

82 1/2

82 1/2

82 1/2

98 1/2

98 1/2

98 1/2

98 1/2

98 1/2

Height

single with 1 sidelite hl

Nominal Door Size

Width

28

28

30

30

32

32

34

34

36

36

42

42

79

79

79

79

79

79

79

79

79

79

79

79

Height

Nominal Sidelite Size

Width

12

14

12

14

12

14

12

14

12

14

12

14

79

79

79

79

79

79

79

79

79

79

79

79

Height

Door Unit Actual Size

Width

42 13/16

44 13/16

44 13/16

46 13/16

46 13/16

48 13/16

48 13/16

50 13/16

50 13/16

52 13/16

56 13/16

58 13/16

82

82

82

82

82

82

82

82

82

82

82

82

Height

rough opening

Width

43 13/16

45 13/16

45 13/16

47 13/16

47 13/16

49 13/16

49 13/16

51 13/16

51 13/16

53 13/16

57 13/16

59 13/16

82 1/2

82 1/2

82 1/2

82 1/2

82 1/2

82 1/2

82 1/2

82 1/2

82 1/2

82 1/2

82 1/2

82 1/2

Height

single with 1 sidelite hr

Nominal Door Size

Width

30

30

32

32

34

34

36

36

42

42

95

95

95

95

95

95

95

95

95

95

Height

Nominal Sidelite Size

Width

12

14

12

14

12

14

12

14

12

14

95

95

95

95

95

95

95

95

95

95

Height

Door Unit Actual Size

Width

44 13/16

46 13/16

46 13/16

48 13/16

48 13/16

50 13/16

50 13/16

52 13/16

56 13/16

58 13/16

98

98

98

98

98

98

98

98

98

98

Height

rough opening

Width

45 13/16

47 13/16

47 13/16

49 13/16

49 13/16

51 13/16

51 13/16

53 13/16

57 13/16

59 13/16

98 1/2

98 1/2

98 1/2

98 1/2

98 1/2

98 1/2

98 1/2

98 1/2

98 1/2

98 1/2

Height



All Dimensions shown are for Inswing doors - deduct 3/4" off the Height of the frame size and rough 
opening size for the outswing  sill. For inswing brickmould standard sizes  - Option 1 (1" BM),  add 1 1/2 W 

- 3/4 H , Option 2 (1" 5/8 BM) ,add  2" 3/8W, 1" 3/16 H, Option 3 (2" BM)  add 3" 1/8 H , 1" 7/16W. 

double with 2 sidelites

Nominal Door Size

Width

28

28

30

30

32

32

34

34

36

36

42

42

79

79

79

79

79

79

79

79

79

79

79

79

Height

Nominal Sidelite Size

Width

12

14

12

14

12

14

12

14

12

14

12

14

79

79

79

79

79

79

79

79

79

79

79

79

Height

Door Unit Actual Size

Width

84 5/8

88 5/8

88 5/8

92 5/8

92 5/8

96 5/8

96 5/8


100 5/8

100 5/8

104 5/8

112 5/8

116 5/8

82

82

82

82

82

82

82

82

82

82

82

82

Height

rough opening

Width

85  5/8

89  5/8

89  5/8

93  5/8

93  5/8

97  5/8

97  5/8


101  5/8

101  5/8

105  5/8

113  5/8

117  5/8 

82 3/8

82 3/8

82 3/8

82 3/8

82 3/8

82 3/8

82 3/8

82 3/8

82 3/8

82 3/8

82 3/8

82 3/8

Height

Nominal Door Size

Width

30

30

32

32

34

34

36

36

42

42

95

95

95

95

95

95

95

95

95

95

Height

Nominal Sidelite Size

Width

12

14

12

14

12

14

12

14

12

14

95

95

95

95

95

95

95

95

95

95

Height

Door Unit Actual Size

Width

88 5/8

92 5/8

92 5/8

96 5/8

96 5/8


100 5/8

100 5/8

104 5/8

112 5/8

116 5/8

98

98

98

98

98

98

98

98

98

98

Height

rough opening

Width

89  5/8

93  5/8

93  5/8

97  5/8

97  5/8


101  5/8

101  5/8

105  5/8

113  5/8

117  5/8 

98 3/8

98 3/8

98 3/8

98 3/8

98 3/8

98 3/8

98 3/8

98 3/8

98 3/8

98 3/8

Height

double

Nominal Door Size

Width

28

30

32

34

36

42

30

32

34

36

42

79

79

79

79

79

79

95

95

95

95

95

Height

Door Unit Actual Size

Width

57  7/8

61  7/8

65  7/8

69  7/8

73  7/8

85  7/8 

61  7/8

65  7/8

69  7/8

73  7/8

85  7/8 

82

82

82

82

82

82

98

98

98

98

98

Height

rough opening

Width

58  7/8

62  7/8

66  7/8

70  7/8

74  7/8

86  7/8 

62  7/8

66  7/8

70  7/8

74  7/8

86  7/8 

82 1/2

82 1/2

82 1/2

82 1/2

82 1/2

82 1/2

98 1/2

98 1/2

98 1/2

98 1/2

98 1/2

Height

Nominal Door Size

Width

30

30

32

32

34

34

36

36

42

42

95

95

95

95

95

95

95

95

95

95

Height

Nominal Sidelite Size

Width

12

14

12

14

12

14

12

14

12

14

95

95

95

95

95

95

95

95

95

95

Height

Door Unit Actual Size

Width

58  3/16

62  3/16

60  3/16

64  3/16

62  3/16

66  3/16

64  3/16

68  3/16

70  3/16

74  3/16

98

98

98

98

98

98

98

98

98

98

Height

Nominal Door Size

Width

59  3/16

63  3/16

61  3/16

65  3/16

63  3/16

67  3/16

65  3/16

69  3/16

71  3/16

75  3/16

98 1/2

98 1/2

98 1/2

98 1/2

98 1/2

98 1/2

98 1/2

98 1/2

98 1/2

98 1/2

Height

single with 2 sidelite


